

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT Southern District of Indiana

Laura A. Briggs, Clerk Gregory M. Barnes, Chief Deputy Clerk

Birch Bayh Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse 46 East Ohio Street, Room 105 Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 229-3700 104 U.S. Courthouse 921 Ohio Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 (812) 231-1840 304 U. S. Courthouse 101 NW Martin Luther King Blvd. Evansville, IN 47708 (812) 434-6410 Lee H. Hamilton Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse 121 West Spring Street New Albany, IN 47150 (812) 542-4510

PUBLIC NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS PRESENTING CHECKS

When submitting payment by check, the court is authorized to use account information provided on the check to process the payment as either a check transaction, or as a one-time electronic transfer of funds from the designated account. For questions or concerns regarding this policy, please contact the Clerk's Office, at (317) 229-3700.

Privacy Act – A Privacy Act Statement required by 5 U.S.C. § 552a(e)(3) stating our authority for soliciting and collecting the information from your check, and explaining the purposes and routine uses which will be made of your check information, is available from our internet site at (http://www.fms.treas.gov/otcnet/index.html), or call toll free at (1-866-945-7920) to obtain a copy by mail. Furnishing the check information is voluntary, but a decision not to do so may require you to make payment by some other method.